TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Go2Pharmacy.com, Inc.		09/15/2000	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Go2Pharmacy, Inc.	
Street Address:	6950 Bryan Dairy Road	
City:	Largo	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33777	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78652535	AIR DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2000554	FLORIDA SLIM
Registration Number:	2628135	THRAXIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-1660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-229-7600

Email: ttimmerman@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Todd Timmerman

Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Todd Timmerman
Signature:	/J. Todd Timmerman/
Date:	04/03/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0719

900073327

Total Attachments: 4

source=28mr3035scn8355_000_00001_123139#page1.tif source=28mr3035scn8355_000_000001_123139#page2.tif source=28mr3035scn8355_000_000001_123139#page3.tif source=28mr3035scn8355_000_000001_123139#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0720

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GO2 PHARMACY.COM, INC.



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit Corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST:

RESOLVED that the Board of Directors hereby declares it advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that item 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of this Corporation is Go2Pharmacy, Inc.

SECOND:

RESOLVED that the Board of Directors hereby declares it advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that item 4 of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

4. The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is twenty-four million (24,000,000) shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share and five million eight hundred and fifty (5,850,000) shares of "blank check" preferred stock.

A. Designation of Series A Preferred Stock,

The Corporation shall have the right to issue up to 150,000 shares of series A preferred stock (the "Series A Preferred Stock"). The number of shares of Series A Preferred Stock shall be 150,000. The shares of Series A Preferred Stock shall be issued as full shares and shall have no par value.

B. <u>Dividends</u>.

(a) The holders of outstanding shares of Series A Preferred Stock shall be entitled to receive preferential dividends in cash out of any funds of the Corporation legally available at the time for declaration of dividends before any dividend or other distribution will be paid or declared and set apart for payment on any shares of any Common Stock, or other class of stock presently authorized or to be authorized (the Common Stock, and such other stock being hereinafter collectively the "Junior Stock") at the rate of 10% per annum on the liquidation preference per share payable quarterly commencing with the quarter ending March 31, 2001.

1

TPADEMARK

REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0721

Dividends shall accumulate from September 1, 1999, until the first payment date, at which time all accumulated dividends and dividends from the date of issuance shall be paid if funds are legally available at such time. If funds are not legally available at such time, dividends shall continue to accumulate until they can be paid from legally available funds. Notwithstanding the foregoing, dividends shall only accumulate or become payable once the Corporation has completed an initial public offering of its Common Stock.

- (b) The dividends on the Series A Preferred Stock at the rates provided above shall be cumulative whether or not earned so that, if at any time full cumulative dividends at the rate aforesaid on all shares of the Series A Preferred Stock then outstanding from the date from and after which dividends thereon are cumulative to the end of the quarterly dividend period next preceding such time shall not have been paid or declared and set apart for payment, or if the full dividend on all such outstanding Series A Preferred Stock for the then current dividend period shall not have been paid or declared and set apart for payment, the amount of the deficiency shall be paid or declared and set apart for payment (but without interest thereon) before any sum shall be set apart for or applied by the Corporation or a subsidiary of the Corporation to the purchase, redemption or other acquisition of the Series A Preferred Stock or any shares of any other class of stock ranking on a parity with the Series A Preferred Stock ("Parity Stock") and before any dividend or other distribution shall be paid or declared and set apart for payment on any Junior Stock and before any sum shall be set aside for or applied to the purchase, redemption or other acquisition of Junior Stock.
- (c) Dividends on all shares of the Series A Preferred Stock shall begin to accrue and be cumulative from and after the date of issuance thereof. A dividend period shall be deemed to commence on the day following a quarterly dividend payment date herein specified and to end on the next succeeding quarterly dividend payment date herein specified.
- (d) In the event the Corporation shall be in default of any of its obligations to the holders of Series A Preferred Stock, the dividend rate of 10% shall automatically become 15%, and shall remain such until the Corporation's default shall be cured in its entirety.

C. Liquidation Rights.

Upon the sale of substantially all of the stock and assets of the Corporation in a non-public transaction or dissolution, liquidation, or winding up of the Corporation, whether voluntary or involuntary, the holders of the Series A Preferred Stock shall be entitled to receive out of the assets of the Corporation, before any distribution or payment is made upon the Common Stock or any other series of Preferred Stock, an amount in cash equal to \$10.00 per share, plus any accrued but unpaid dividends (or, if there be an insufficient amount to pay all Series A Preferred Stockholders, then ratably among such holders).

D. Voting Rights.

The holders of shares of Series A Preferred Stock shall have the right to vote on all matters as provided by law, with each share entitled to one vote per share, voting together with all shares of the Corporation's Common Stock.

REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0722

E. <u>Mandatory Redemption</u>.

At such time as the Corporation shall generate a positive cash flow, as hereafter defined, the Corporation shall use all of such positive cash flow to redeem the Series A Preferred Stock, but only to the extent of such positive cash flow. Positive cash flow shall mean the net income or net loss of the Corporation, adjusted for amortization, depreciation and other non-cash charges. The determination of such amounts shall be made based upon financial statements reviewed or audited by the Corporation's independent public accountants for the Corporation's fiscal quarter or year end. The redemption amount paid shall equal the liquidation preference, plus all accrued but unpaid dividends, if any.

F. <u>Status of Redeemed Stock</u>. In case any shares of Series A Preferred Stock shall be redeemed or otherwise repurchased or reacquired, the shares so redeemed, converted, or reacquired shall resume the status of authorized but unissued shares of Freferred Stock and shall no longer be designated as Series A Preferred Stock.

SECOND: The date of this amendment's adoption is September 15, 2000.

THIRD: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

X The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by

Voting group

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Signed that 15th day of September, 2000.

Signature;

(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders).

OR

(By a director if adopted by the directors)

OR

(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

Kotha S. Şekharam Typed or printed name

> <u>President</u> Title

RECORDED: 04/03/2007

REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0724